
 

 

2004 RESOLUTIONS INDEX 

 

NUMBER DESCRIPTION        ADOPTED 

 

2004-01 Assigning CRP #’s to Multiply Road Projects     01/20/04 

 

2004-02 Call for Bids for Crushed Aggregate      01/12/04 

 

2004-03 Declare Emergency To Exist Due to Weather     01/07/04 

 

2004-04 Establish Human Services Advisory Board     01/12/04 

 

2004-05 Supplemental Budget #1 for 2004      01/29/04 

 

2004-06 Adopting Section 125 Flexible Fringe Benefit Plan for employees  01/20/04 

Effective January 1, 2004. 

 

2004-07 Limit access to financial system to Auditor, Treasurer, Clerk   Never approved 

 

2004-08 Canceling uncollectible personal property taxes    02/02/04 

 

2004-09 Adopting Comprehensive Emergency Management Plan   01/15/04 

 

2004-10 Intent to vacate St. Martin’s Springs Road     01/26/04 

 

2004-11 Supplemental Budget #5 for 2003      02/09/04 

 

2004-12 Upgrade County Communications System     02/09/04 

 

2004-13 Call for Bids for Purchase of 50-Yard Solid Waste Container   03/29/04 

 

2004-14 Call for Bids to Replace Walking Floor Garbage Disposal Trailer  03/29/04 

For Solid Waste 

 

2004-15 Call for Bids for Purchase of Box Lift Gate for Solid Waste Truck  Never approved 

 

2004-16 Authorize signature for DOT contract amendment GCA3828   02/23/04 

 

2004-17 Vacation of portion St. Martin’s Springs Road     Never approved 

 

2004-18 Increase change fund for Wind River Boat Launch    03/15/04 

 

2004-19 Create change fund for Drano Lake Boat Launch    03/15/04 

 

2004-20 Waive bid requirements for purchase of cost accounting software  03/29/04 

 



 

 

NUMBER DESCRIPTION        ADOPTED 

 

2004-21 Amend 2003 Work Plan for Community Strategic Plan   03/29/04 

 

2004-22 Honoring 150th Anniversary of Creation of Skamania County   04/12/04 

 

2004-23 Authorizing application to IAC for Wind River Boat Ramp Improvements 05/10/04 

 

2004-24 Invitation to bidders Digital Sign Making Equipment    05/25/04 

 

2004-25 Authorize representative for Postal Service lease    06/01/04 

 

2004-26 Delina Lane Private Road Easement Vacation     06/07/04 

 

2004-27 Intent to vacate portion of right of way on Aalvik Road   07/06/04 

 

2004-28 Joint with Klickitat County for development of a two county   06/15/04 

Community Wildfire Protection Plan 

 

2004-29 Amend 2004 Work Plan for Community Strategic Plan   06/28/04 

 

2004-30 Emergency Closure of Outdoor Burning on Private Lands   06/28/04 

 

2004-31 Authorize Parks Director to sign short term contracts    07/12/04 

 

2004-32 Adopt fee schedule for vendors & exhibitors for County Fair   07/12/04 

 

2004-33 Adopting 2004 Edition of Standard Specifications for Road, Bridge  07/26/04 

& Municipal Construction 

 

2004-34 Supplemental Budget #2       08/30/04 

 

2004-35 Distribution of PUD Privilege Tax      08/30/04 

 

2004-36 Create Nuisance Control Fund       08/30/04 

 

2004-37 Federal Forest Fund Allocation for Title II & Title II Projects   09/07/04 

 

2004-38 Vacation of unused portion of Aalvik Road Right of Way   08/23/04 

 

2004-39 Intent to vacate portion of Mabee Mines Road     Never approved 

 

2004-40 Amend 2004 Work Plan for Community Strategic Plan   09/27/04 

 

2004-41 Joint Resolution with Clark, Klickitat & Skamania Counties   09/27/04 

Ft. Vancouver Regional Library trustee appt – Merle Koplan 

 

2004-42 Adopt West End Community Comprehensive Subara Plan   11/23/04 



 

 

NUMBER DESCRIPTION        ADOPTED 

 

2004-43 Authorize 2005 CDBG Public Services Grant     11/29/04 

 

2004-44 Six-Year Transportation Program      12/13/04 

 

2004-45 Annual Road Program        12/13/04 

 

2004-46 Setting public hearing to set property tax levies and adopt 2005 budget 11/22/04 

 

2004-47 Authorizing payment of expenses for Commissioners elect at WSAC  11/22/04 

New Commissioners Training 

 

2004-48 Setting 2005 County Road & Current Expense Property Tax Levies  12/13/04 

 

2004-49 Authorizing Chair to sign Lewis River Settlement Agreement   12/06/04 

 

2004-50 Amend Fund Number for County Clerk Collection Fund   12/06/04 

 

2004-51 Adoption of 2005 Budget       12/27/04 

 

2004-52 Establish Legal Holidays for 2005      12/06/04 

 

2004-53 Joint Resolution with Clark, Klickitat & Skamania Counties   12/06/04 

Ft. Vancouver Regional Library trustee appt – Rosilee Smith 

 

2004-54 Supplemental Budget #3       12/23/04 

 

2004-55 Correcting Resolution 2004-41 Ft. Vancouver Regional Library  12/13/04 

 trustee appt – Merle Koplan 

 

2004-56 Distribution of Federal Forest Funds      12/13/04 

 

2004-57 Partially Repay Solid Waste Loan      12/27/04 

 

2004-58 Partially Repay Current Expense Loan      12/30/04 

 

2004-59 Amending Resolutions 2003-54 & 2004-52 establishing legal holidays 12/20/04 

 

2004-60 Amend 2004 Work Plan for Community Strategic Plan   12/27/04 

 

2004-61 Establish Regulations for LEOFF I Employees for Continuing Health  12/27/04 

Insurance 

 

2004-62 Supplemental Budget #4       01/13/05 

 

2004-63 Distribution of 2004 Federal Forest Fund Receipts from Treasurer’s Trust 12/30/04 

 


